Table 14. Accepted disabling claims by county of occurrence and industry (NAICS), Oregon 2010

County of
occurrence

Total
Baker
Benton
Clackamas
Clatsop
Columbia
Coos
Crook
Curry
Deschutes
Douglas
Gilliam
Grant
Harney
Hood River
Jackson
Jefferson
Josephine
Klamath
Lake
Lane
Lincoln
Linn
Malheur
Marion
Morrow
Multnomah
Polk
Sherman
Tillamook
Umatilla

Union

Total
18,013
70
272
1,608
261
129
248
91
117
663
324
14
46
65
166
747
75
256
295
36
1,539
210
441
156
1,567
74
4,226
280
13
105
410
110

Agric.,
forestry,
and fish.

997
7
30
49
22
10
24
7
10
15
43
6
11
40
50
10
22
32
9
58
7
34
25
130
20
25
33

14
41

Con-
struc-
tion
1,343

29
131
28
24
16

53
33

50

11
23

131
23
31

98

246
22

10
19

Manufac-
turing

2,267
6
24
222
21
24
25
19
19
53
46

10

27
66
30
24
32

177
12
81
19

191
14

560
52

79
20

Wholesale
trade

816

25

90

21

60

223

Industry division

Retail
trade

2,159
4
18
221
33
12
27
16
17
124
35

11

121

26
39

200
30
32
27

141

467
15

12
44
15

Transport.
and ware-
housing

1,449
4

9
163
15
10

23
23

67

53

67

488

47

Admin.
and
waste
Svcs.

1,113

17

121

12

14

39
18

35

14
14

72

30

81

280

16

17

Health
care and
social
Svcs.

2,487
11

58
187
33

20

29

11
109
22

22
162

57
44

282
34
55
18

179

588
34

10
42
22

Accomm.
and food
SvCcs.

1,151
8

19
78
47

9

13

65

43

16
12

86
38
19
14
80

327
17

10
13

State
and
local
govt.

2,619
13
48

171
31
19
56
13
16
84
49

12
10
18
67
11
51
51
10
261
30
63
31
421
11
608
47

17
67
14

Other
industries

1,612
7

18
146
26

81
30

16
80

24
22

115
16
22

119

414

32

27
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Table 14. Accepted disabling claims by county of occurrence and industry (NAICS), Oregon 2010

Industry division
County of Admin. | Health State
occurrence Agric., Con- Transport. and careand | Accomm. and
forestry, struc- Manufac- Wholesale Retail and ware- waste social and food local Other
Total and fish. tion turing trade trade housing svcs. svcs. svcs. govt. industries
Wallowa 23 5 2 2 2 2 1 - 5 - 2 2
Wasco 145 20 5 12 4 26 7 3 31 8 14 15
Washington 1,933 42 180 250 77 294 74 179 300 126 200 211
Wheeler 5 2 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 -
Yambhill 351 57 12 71 11 42 14 16 41 20 52 15
Out-of-state 372 25 40 12 33 16 175 23 9 2 3 34
Unknown 570 54 67 51 38 69 76 49 44 18 44 60

Accepted disabling claims are claims, accepted by insurers, arising from occupational injuries or diseases that entitle workers to compensation for disability or death.

Claims are listed according to the Occupational Injury and lliness Classification System (OlICS) and are based on the date the Department of Consumer and Business Services received notification that the claim was accepted, which may be
different than the date of injury or illness.

- Dashes indicate no claims were received.
Source data are continually updated to be as accurate as possible, so report results may vary over time.

Source: Information Management Division, Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, August 2011.



